

Notice of Listing

Title of Matter: Application by the Association of Professional Engineers Scientists

Managers Australia

Section: s.157 – FWC may vary etc. modern awards if necessary to achieve the

modern awards objective

Subject: Electrical Power Industry Award 2020 – Telephone Hearing

Matter Number: AM2020/58

Listing Details:

The above matter is listed for **Hearing**, before a **Full Bench**, as follows:

10:00 am (AEST) Friday, 3 July 2020 Fair Work Commission

By telephone

NOTE:

- Please see the following documents:
 - Application by the Association of Professional Engineers Scientists Managers Australia;
 - Decision [2020] FWCFB 3444 issued 1 July 2020; and
 - Submission by the Communications, Electrical, Electronic, Energy, Information, Postal, Plumbing and Allied Services Union of Australia.
- Parties are to provide the name, organisation name and direct number for those appearing and for those observing by close of business Thursday, 2 July 2020 to <u>chambers.ross.j@fwc.gov.au</u>.

Inquiries:

All inquiries relating to this notice are to be directed to Tahleah Gillard by email to chambers.ross.j@fwc.gov.au or by phone on (03) 8656 4657.

Fair Work Commission, 2 July 2020